

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Main Case No: Crl.P.No.2289 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	21.01.2025	<u>BVLNC,J</u> Learned Additional Public Prosecutor on instructions would submit that the Police completed investigation and charge sheet preparation is under process and hence, sought some more time for furnishing full details. List in the fourth week of February, 2025. <u>BVLNC,J</u> RMD/PSA	